

SLP(C)No. 13207-13215 OF 2001
ITEM No.37

Court No.10

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13207-13215/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2001 in LPAs 372, 374, 377, 388, 392, 396, 398, 1470 and 1471 of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.14471/2001, SLP(C)No.16634-16640/2001, SLP(C)No.16922/2001

Date : 23/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents undertakes to file Vakalatnama for all the respondents. We have been informed that counter affidavit has been filed in one matter though however in three other matters the same has not been filed. Leave is given to file the counter affidavit in all the matters. Counter affidavits be filed within one week after re-opening in the new year. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. Let the matter appear four weeks after re-opening in the year year.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar