

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.3262-3270 of 2002

RAJ KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.3271 of 2002  
Civil Appeal No.3279 of 2002  
Civil appeal Nos.3272-3278 of 2002  
Civil Appeal No.1512 of 2004  
Civil appeal No.1513 of 2004  
Civil Appeal No.5527 of 2005  
Civil appeal No.5833 of 2005  
Civil Appeal No.3923 of 2007 @ S.L.P. (C) No.8161 of 2007  
Civil Appeal No.3924 of 2007 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9355 of 2007  
Civil Appeal No.3929 of 2007 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9283 of 2007  
Civil Appeal No.3925 of 2007 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9362 of 2007  
Civil Appeal No.3926 of 2007 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9364 of 2007  
Civil Appeal No.3927 of 2007 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9281 of 2007  
Civil Appeal No.3928 of 2007 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9357 of 2007

Date : 27/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for judgement today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ex-parte

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur and His Lordship.

Leave granted in the special leave petitions.

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution in civil appeal arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.9355 of 2007 and application for substitution is allowed.

The civil appeals are dismissed.

The parties are directed to suffer their respective costs.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file]